If any  works did not require consent then it is assumed
they meet the standards required by the Building  Regulations or are exempt.

Any rights of way/access over the subject garden grounds in favour of the neighbouring properties  should be
legally confirmed.

Two Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Pounds  (£225,000)

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on  information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

One Hundred and Forty Thousand Pounds  (£140,000)

The reported valuation is a snapshot in time and reflects the prevailing market conditions.  The  prices being paid
and the reported valuation figure may not be sustainable if market conditions  change.

Signed

Report author

Company name

Address